CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Sealed Bid # 14-5903

Date of Amendment: April 24, 2018

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia
Contractor: Garland/DBS, Inc.
Project: Roofing Supplies and Services, Waterproofing and Related Products and Services

Current Contract Term: January 1; 2018 to December 31, 2018

This action amends the current contract dated September 22, 2014, for Sealed Bid # 14-5903. It Is valid
when signed by both the Owner aid Contractor, The signature of the Contractor indicates his
agreement herewlth, including any adjustments in the contract pricing; contract term, or contract scope.
This price and payment constitutes full compensation for all costs in connection with and incidental to:
items and services specified in the Contract,

ltem # 1: Approval of Price Increase

This amendment serves as confirmation that Cobb County Government has approved an average price
increase of 3.10% on the total product line for materials listed under Garland/DBS, Inc.’s current
Manufacturer’s Price Lists: This increase will be retroactive to March 15, 2018.

Prices for roofing supplies and services, waterproofing, and related products and services (Attachment
B) currently posted on the US:Communities website will remain un¢hanged. Barring any unforeseen
changes in market conditions, all prices will remain firm through December 31, 2018,

Item #2 - Contract Extension
The County will exercise its option to extend the current contact for an additional one year period. The

effective date of the contract extension will commence on January 1, 2019 and end on De¢ember 31,
2019.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER
Cobb County Board of Commissioners

100 Cherokee Street
Marietta, Georgia 30090

D, Tt
Lwefa

Date: ff/}? Zo /T

Signed:

Title: 2z 5

CONTRACTOR

Garland/DBS, In¢,
3800 East 91th Street

Cleveland, Ohio 44105
Signed: %L/,’//

oAt A. PerencTAW T
ConTROUER & ArettboR

Title: (T

vate: OF /27 / Q01F

17260 Con ACTORS



